
1964-65 CCIW Men's Basketball Standings 

w L PT.F PT.A 

IW 12 0 76.2 66.1 17 5 Jack Horenberger 
MU 7 5 80.2 79.2 11 8 Don Williams 
NP 6 6 60.7 62.0 11 10 Royner Greene 
CL 5 7 70.0 74.8 8 12 Lee Galloway 
NC 5 7 68.1 67.2 7 14 Bud Burger 
CT 4 8 69.0 70.8 9 13 Larry Hamilton 
AC 3 9 65.1 69.1 8 14 Lenny Kallis 

CCIW Home Record: 27-15 

Scoring - 265, Dick Hobbs, North Central 
Rebounding - 172, Bill Mullen, Carroll 
FG Pct. - .496, Steve Laub, Illinois Wesleyan 
FT Pct. - .813, Jim Gresham, Illinois Wesleyan 

All-CCIW First Team 
Dick Hobbs, NC 
Jerry Parks, CT 
Bill Mullen, CL 
James Harris, MU 
George Strombom, AC 
Jamie Shouba, IW 
Ken Lock, IW 

12/05/64 AC 70, CL 
12/08/64 CT 56, NC 
12/09/64 IW 98, MU 
12/11/64 CT 66, AC 
12/12/64 NC 76, CL 
12/12/64 IW 77, AC 
12/15/64 CL 79, CT 
12/18/64 CL 70, MU 
12/19/64 MU 78, CT 
01/05/65 CL 77, NP 
01/08/65 IW 81, CL 
01/09/65 MU 70, AC 
01/09/65 IW 67, NP 
01/13/65 NP 59, NC 
01/15/6,5 NC 60, AC 
01/15/65 MU 101, CT 
01/16/65 AC 64 

' 
NP 

01/16/65 IW 84, CT 
01/20/65 NP 57, CT 
01/22/65 IW 64, NC 
01/30/65 NP 57, CL 
02/04/65 CL 75, CT 
02/05/65 MU 64, NC 
02/06/65 IW 70, AC 
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Second Team 
Bernie Greene, NP 
Irie Grant, CL 
John Black, MU 
Steve Laub, IW 
Jim Gresham, IW 
Jim Hedrick, IW 

02/06/65 NC 73, 
02/06/65 NP 72, 
02/09/65 IW 86, 
02/12/65 MU 116, 
02/12/65 NC 62, 
02/13/65 CT 73, 
02/13/65 IW 63 

' 02/13/65 MU 56, 
02/17/65 NP 70, 
02/19/65 AC 92, 
02/19{65 IW 74, 
02/20/65 CT 75, 
02/20/65 IW 78, 
02/23/65 IW 72, 
02/23/65 NC 97, 
02/26/65 CL 82, 
02/26/65 MU 103, 
02/27/65 NP 64, 

CT 63 
MU 62 
MU 74 
CL 91 
AC 60 
AC 59 
CL 61 
NP 50 
NC 65 
MU 83 
CT 72 
NP 63 
NC 62 
NP 63 
CL 79 
AC 76 
NC 101 
AC 58 

(district-NAIA) 
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Official statistics released today sho\·1 that Dick Hobbs, the big center 

from North Central College, led all scorers in College Conference of 

Illinois cage activity for 1964-65. Hobbs scored 265 points for a 22.0 

point game average to edge second place Jerry Parks of Carthage by a two 

• point per game average. 

The lanky Parks scored 240 points in the 12-gaine schedule and 

averaged 20.0 points per game. 

Both Hobbs and Parks are underclassmen and \·1ill be back next season • 
• 

Nine of the top 10 scorers i11 the league, inf act, will be returning 

next season. Only one, Bill Mullen of Carroll, four scorer., is a graduating 

• seru.or. · 

In addition to the top 10, four other players \·1ho played in half or 

less of the conference schedule and tl1us \·1ere not eligible for scoring 

honors, hit the hoops at a hot pace during their activity. Irie Grant of 

Carroll, defending CCI scorer, hit at an 18.0 per game average in six games 

~,bile ~Iillikin's Jack Sunderlil<. fired at a 26.8 pace during five games; 

Ron Greathouse of Carthage scored at a 17.0 clip in five games and Carroll's 

Tony Meade hit at a 14.8 average for six ga ~s. 

Top ten scorers are: 

Hobbs, Dick 

Parl~s, Jerry 

Harris, Jim 
• 

AUGUSTANA 

I 

School 

North Central 

Carthage 

Millikin 

CARTHAGE 

Games FG FT TP Av. 

12 90 05 265 22.0 

12 100 40 240 20.0 

12 86 45 217 18.0 

More •••••••••• 

MILLIKIN NORTH CENTRAL 
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Name 

MuJ-1en, Bill 

Shouba, Jamie 

\vashington,R. 

Edson, Bill 

Tharp, Morris 

Lael", Ken 

Gree 

School Games 

Carroll 12 

Ill. ~Jes. 12 
• 

Millikin 7 

North Cent. 12 

Carthage 11 

Ill. vies. 12 

Statistics do not include J\ugusta11a 
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FG 

81 

61 

42 

65 

58 

65 

FT 

47 

72 

23 

39 

31 

32 

TP 

209 

194 

107 

169 

147 

162 

2 

17.4 

16.2 

15.3 

14.0 

13.7 

13.5 

13.5 -
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