## 1964-65 CCIW Men's Basketball Standings

```
PT.A
             PT.F
                                                     (district-NAIA)
                                  Jack Horenberger
             76.2
                   66.1
                                  Don Williams
                   79.2
                          11
             80.2
MU
                                  Royner Greene
                   62.0
                           11
NP
             60.7
                               10
                                  Lee Galloway
             70.0
                   74.8
CL
                                   Bud Burger
                   67.2
                               14
NC
             68.1
                                  Larry Hamilton
             69.0
                   70.8
CT
                                  Lenny Kallis
                   69.1
             65.1
AC
CCIW Home Record: 27-15
Scoring - 265, Dick Hobbs, North Central
Rebounding - 172, Bill Mullen, Carroll
FG Pct. - .496, Steve Laub, Illinois Wesleyan
           - .813, Jim Gresham, Illinois Wesleyan
FT Pct.
All-CCIW First Team
                           Second Team
Dick Hobbs, NC
                          Bernie Greene, NP
Jerry Parks, CT
                          Irie Grant, CL
Bill Mullen, CL
                          John Black, MU
James Harris, MU
                           Steve Laub, IW
George Strombom, AC
                          Jim Gresham, IW
Jamie Shouba, IW
                          Jim Hedrick, IW
Ken Lock, IW
12/05/64 AC 70, CL 65 02/06/65 NC 73, CT 63
                                    NP 72,
                           02/06/65
                                             MU 62
          CT 56,
                  NC 53
12/08/64
          IW 98,
                           02/09/65
12/09/64
                  MU 92
                                    IW 86,
                                             MU 74
                           02/12/65
                                     MU 116, CL 91
12/11/64
          CT 66,
                  AC 54
                           02/12/65
                                    NC 62,
                  CL 54
                                            AC 60
12/12/64
          NC 76,
                           02/13/65
                  AC 65
                                     CT 73,
          IW 77,
                                            AC 59
12/12/64
                           02/13/65
                                     IW 63,
                  CT 72
                                             CL 61
12/15/64
          CL 79,
                           02/13/65
                                     MU 56,
12/18/64
          CL 70,
                  MU 63
                                             NP 50
                           02/17/65
                                     NP 70,
                                             NC 65
                  CT 76
12/19/64
          MU 78,
                           02/19/65
                                             MU 83
                                     AC 92,
01/05/65
                  NP 64
          CL 77,
                           02/19/65
                                     IW 74,
                  CL 66
                                             CT 72
01/08/65
          IW 81,
                           02/20/65
                  AC 67
                                     CT 75,
                                             NP 63
01/09/65
          MU 70,
                           02/20/65
                                     IW 78,
                  NP 52
                                             NC 62
01/09/65
          IW 67,
                           02/23/65
          NP 59,
                                     IW 72,
                                             NP 63
01/13/65
                  NC 52
                          02/23/65
01/15/65
                                     NC 97,
          NC 60,
                                             CL 79
                  AC 56
01/15/65
          MU 101, CT 84
                           02/26/65
                                     CL 82,
                                             AC 76
01/16/65
                  NP 57
                           02/26/65
                                    MU 103, NC 101
          AC 64,
01/16/65
                          02/27/65 NP 64, AC 58
          IW 84,
                  CT 73
01/20/65
          NP 57,
                  CT 55
01/22/65
          IW 64,
                  NC 53
01/30/65
          NP 57,
                  CL 41
02/04/65
          CL 75,
                  CT 63
02/05/65
          MU 64,
                  NC 63
02/06/65
          IW 70,
                  AC 60
```

"THE C. C. I."

## College Conference of Illinois

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE . NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS . ELMWOOD 5-5500, EXT. 74

NAPERVILLE, Ill.

April 5, 1965

Official statistics released today show that Dick Hobbs, the big center from North Central College, led all scorers in College Conference of Illinois cage activity for 1964-65. Hobbs scored 265 points for a 22.0 point game average to edge second place Jerry Parks of Carthage by a two point per game average.

The lanky Parks scored 240 points in the 12-game schedule and averaged 20.0 points per game.

Both Hobbs and Parks are underclassmen and will be back next season.

Nine of the top 10 scorers in the league, infact, will be returning next season. Only one, Bill Mullen of Carroll, four scorer, is a graduating senior.

In addition to the top 10, four other players who played in half or less of the conference schedule and thus were not eligible for scoring honors, hit the hoops at a hot pace during their activity. Irie Grant of Carroll, defending CCI scorer, hit at an 18.0 per game average in six games while Millikin's Jack Sunderlik fired at a 26.8 pace during five games; Ron Greathouse of Carthage scored at a 17.0 clip in five games and Carroll's Tony Meade hit at a 14.8 average for six games.

Top ten scorers are:

Name	School	Games	FG	FT	TP	Avg.
Hobbs, Dick	North Central	12	90	35	265	22.0
Parks, Jerry	Carthage	12	100	40	240	20.0
Harris, Jim	Millikin	12	86	45	217	18.0

More......

C.C.I. - page 2 - 4/5/65

Name	School	Games	FG	FT	TP	Avg.
Mullen, Bill	Carroll	12	81	47	209	17.4
Shouba, Jamie	Ill. Wes.	12	61	72	194	16.2
Washington, R.	Millikin	7	42	23	107	15.3
Edson, Bill	North Cent.	12	65	39	169	14.0
Tharp, Morris	Carthage	11	58	31	147	13.7
Lock, Ken	Ill.Wes.	12	65	32	162	13.5
Greene. B.	No. Park	12	67	28	162	13.5

Statistics do not include Augustana